
Wisconsin Valley Conference Baseball Statistics
FINAL – 2018 Valley Season

	 W	 L	 Pct.	 Runs	 Opp.
1. Stevens Point	 11	 1	 .917	 98	 36
2T. Wausau West	 9	 3	 .750	 83	 36
2T. D.C. Everest	 9	 3	 .750	 71	 33
4. Wis. Rapids	 7	 5	 .583	 65	 38
5. Marshfield	 3	 9	 .250	 55	 88
6. Wausau East	 2	 10	 .167	 49	 100
7. Merrill	 1	 11	 .083	 39	 129

Team Batting Statistics
School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Stevens Point	 12	 421	 329	 98	 106	 19	 3	 4	 84	 67	 48	 15	 7	 3	 13	 .454	 .322
Wis. Rapids	 12	 400	 342	 65	 100	 18	 3	 3	 57	 47	 62	 2	 5	 4	 23	 .377	 .292
D.C. Everest	 12	 390	 309	 71	 85	 10	 0	 3	 59	 62	 51	 9	 5	 5	 31	 .405	 .275
Wausau West	 12	 435	 346	 83	 92	 18	 6	 3	 70	 74	 86	 8	 4	 3	 14	 .404	 .266
Marshfield	 12	 363	 303	 55	 76	 15	 3	 0	 49	 50	 63	 7	 1	 2	 9	 .367	 .251
Merrill	 12	 349	 308	 39	 74	 9	 3	 2	 34	 33	 89	 4	 1	 3	 9	 .319	 .240
Wausau East	 12	 341	 288	 49	 68	 12	 0	 0	 44	 44	 62	 3	 5	 1	 5	 .342	 .236

Team Pitching Statistics
School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
D.C. Everest	 12	 9	 3	 4	 80.99	 61	 33	 23	 40	 76	 1.99
Wausau West	 12	 9	 3	 3	 86.00	 67	 36	 25	 42	 83	 2.03
Wis. Rapids	 12	 7	 5	 0	 83.00	 57	 38	 31	 60	 100	 2.61
Stevens Point	 12	 11	 1	 4	 81.00	 71	 36	 31	 41	 71	 2.68
Marshfield	 12	 3	 9	 1	 76.67	 103	 88	 67	 59	 41	 6.12
Wausau East	 12	 2	 10	 0	 72.67	 100	 100	 72	 67	 57	 6.94
Merrill	 12	 1	 11	 0	 72.34	 137	 129	 105	 65	 34	 10.16



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player	 School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Sam Sippel	 WEST	 12	 53	 44	 14	 21	 7	 3	 0	 9	 8	 5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .558	 .477
Cole Wright	 SP	 12	 48	 42	 12	 19	 8	 0	 3	 20	 5	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .521	 .452
Jack Kelly	 SP	 12	 47	 38	 16	 16	 3	 1	 1	 11	 8	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .532	 .421
Frank Hartman	 WR	 12	 43	 36	 6	 15	 4	 0	 0	 12	 5	 4	 0	 0	 2	 2	 .465	 .417
Cordell Myles	 EAST	 12	 42	 40	 6	 16	 2	 0	 0	 6	 1	 3	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .405	 .400
Sam Nielsen	 DCE	 12	 37	 28	 7	 11	 1	 0	 0	 5	 7	 2	 0	 2	 0	 5	 .514	 .393
Brady Sendelbach	 DCE	 12	 35	 31	 3	 12	 3	 0	 1	 9	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .457	 .387
Ryan Krueger	 MAR	 12	 44	 34	 9	 13	 2	 2	 0	 2	 7	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 .523	 .382
Brady Franz	 SP	 12	 48	 35	 11	 13	 0	 0	 0	 9	 9	 2	 3	 1	 0	 4	 .532	 .371
Donovan Brandl	 WR	 12	 45	 41	 5	 15	 3	 1	 0	 7	 4	 5	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .422	 .366
Carter Prey	 EAST	 8	 31	 26	 4	 9	 3	 0	 0	 7	 4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .452	 .346
Mason Smith	 MERR	 12	 39	 35	 3	 12	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .410	 .343
John Breske	 DCE	 12	 37	 35	 5	 12	 2	 0	 0	 7	 1	 4	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .351	 .343
Tristan Aldrich	 SP	 12	 35	 28	 5	 9	 1	 1	 0	 7	 5	 6	 0	 1	 1	 1	 .412	 .321
Grant Hill	 WEST	 12	 52	 44	 7	 14	 3	 0	 1	 13	 7	 6	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .423	 .318
Connor Langbehn	 DCE	 12	 43	 38	 7	 12	 2	 0	 2	 12	 5	 11	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .395	 .316
Forrest Kronberger	EAST	 12	 39	 36	 2	 11	 4	 0	 0	 12	 3	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .359	 .306
Hunter Landrath	 WEST	 10	 36	 23	 7	 7	 1	 0	 2	 7	 9	 9	 2	 0	 2	 1	 .500	 .304
Nate Jackan	 WR	 12	 46	 37	 7	 11	 2	 1	 0	 4	 8	 2	 1	 0	 0	 3	 .435	 .297
Austin Gilge	 DCE	 12	 46	 34	 12	 10	 0	 0	 0	 6	 9	 8	 1	 1	 1	 3	 .444	 .294
Isaiah Baierl	 MAR	 12	 41	 35	 7	 10	 4	 0	 0	 10	 6	 9	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .390	 .286
Josh Zwicke	 WR	 11	 40	 35	 10	 10	 2	 0	 1	 7	 5	 8	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .375	 .286
Wyler Lubeck	 WR	 12	 42	 39	 9	 11	 0	 1	 0	 4	 2	 9	 1	 0	 0	 6	 .333	 .282
Preston Wagner	 MAR	 12	 32	 25	 4	 7	 1	 0	 0	 6	 7	 6	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .438	 .280
Sam Lawrynk	 SP	 12	 31	 22	 5	 6	 1	 0	 0	 5	 4	 6	 5	 0	 0	 0	 .484	 .273
Brandon Clausen	 WEST	 12	 47	 37	 10	 10	 1	 2	 0	 11	 8	 13	 1	 1	 0	 3	 .413	 .270
Isaac Perner	 SP	 12	 45	 37	 10	 10	 3	 0	 0	 5	 6	 3	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .386	 .270
Mason Coffren	 MAR	 11	 30	 26	 6	 7	 0	 0	 0	 6	 3	 4	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .333	 .269
Brant Bohman	 MAR	 11	 32	 30	 4	 8	 1	 0	 0	 4	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .313	 .267
Caleb Krommenakker	WR	 12	 48	 34	 5	 9	 3	 0	 0	 3	 13	 9	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .458	 .265

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 21 Innings Pitched)
Player	 School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Chandler Fochs	 WEST	 5	 2	 0	 1	 24.33	 14	 5	 3	 10	 38	 0.86
J.D. Schultz	 SP	 6	 6	 0	 0	 26.00	 18	 5	 5	 11	 27	 1.35
Trevor Samuelson	 DCE	 6	 5	 1	 0	 27.34	 18	 9	 6	 19	 37	 1.54
John Breske	 DCE	 6	 3	 2	 0	 27.00	 21	 15	 8	 8	 15	 2.07
Donovan Brandl	 WR	 5	 2	 1	 0	 24.33	 14	 8	 8	 20	 47	 2.30
Grant Hill	 WEST	 4	 3	 1	 0	 22.00	 19	 12	 8	 6	 21	 2.55
Caleb Krommenakker	WR	 5	 2	 2	 0	 27.66	 18	 14	 12	 16	 28	 3.04
Dylan Trigg	 SP	 6	 3	 1	 0	 25.33	 22	 15	 14	 13	 19	 3.87
Will Voss	 MAR	 5	 1	 4	 0	 23.67	 30	 25	 21	 16	 9	 6.21



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Tanner Fowler	 7	 3	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .667	 .500
Hunter Gipp	 2	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .500	 .500
Sam Nielsen	 12	 37	 28	 7	 11	 1	 0	 0	 5	 7	 2	 0	 2	 0	 5	 .514	 .393
Brady Sendelbach	 12	 35	 31	 3	 12	 3	 0	 1	 9	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .457	 .387
John Breske	 12	 37	 35	 5	 12	 2	 0	 0	 7	 1	 4	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .351	 .343
Connor Langbehn	 12	 43	 38	 7	 12	 2	 0	 2	 12	 5	 11	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .395	 .316
Austin Gilge	 12	 46	 34	 12	 10	 0	 0	 0	 6	 9	 8	 1	 1	 1	 3	 .444	 .294
Riley Paisar	 10	 19	 14	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .474	 .286
Ty Tretter	 9	 6	 4	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .250
Jackson Miles	 10	 22	 13	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 3	 8	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .500	 .231
Cody Duffrin	 10	 24	 19	 6	 4	 1	 0	 0	 1	 3	 4	 1	 1	 0	 2	 .348	 .211
Andrew Baranowski	 8	 25	 20	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 4	 2	 1	 0	 0	 4	 .360	 .200
Nathan Jagodzinski	 12	 31	 28	 3	 5	 0	 0	 0	 4	 1	 5	 1	 0	 1	 0	 .226	 .179
JJ Berdal	 10	 26	 21	 8	 3	 0	 0	 0	 4	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .308	 .143
Matthew Schmidt	 12	 22	 14	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 5	 3	 1	 1	 1	 5	 .381	 .143
Omar Chacon	 4	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .250	 .000
Issac Hagenbucher	 4	 4	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .000
Trevor Samuelson	 6	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	1.000	 .000
Nick Latendresse	 2	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .000
Zach Wix	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 390	309	 71	 85	 10	 0	 3	 59	 62	 51	 9	 5	 5	 31	 .405	 .275

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Andrew Baranowski	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2.00	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0.00
Matthew Schmidt	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.33	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
Nathan Jagodzinski	 5	 1	 0	 1	 13.00	 9	 2	 2	 8	 16	 1.08
Trevor Samuelson	 6	 5	 1	 0	 27.33	 18	 9	 6	 19	 37	 1.54
John Breske	 6	 3	 2	 0	 27.00	 21	 15	 8	 8	 15	 2.07
Sam Nielsen	 4	 0	 0	 3	 3.00	 3	 1	 1	 1	 0	 2.34
Zach Wix	 3	 0	 0	 0	 4.00	 3	 2	 2	 0	 1	 3.50
Ty Tretter	 3	 0	 0	 0	 4.33	 6	 4	 4	 3	 7	 6.47
Team Totals	 12	 9	 3	 4	 81.00	 61	 33	 23	 40	 76	 1.99



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Ryan Krueger	 12	 44	 34	 9	 13	 2	 2	 0	 2	 7	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 .523	 .382
Antonio Anaya	 10	 20	 16	 1	 6	 1	 0	 0	 6	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .375
Isaiah Baierl	 12	 41	 35	 7	 10	 4	 0	 0	 10	 6	 9	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .390	 .286
Preston Wagner	 12	 32	 25	 4	 7	 1	 0	 0	 6	 7	 6	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .438	 .280
Mason Coffren	 11	 30	 26	 6	 7	 0	 0	 0	 6	 3	 4	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .333	 .269
Brant Bohman	 11	 32	 30	 4	 8	 1	 0	 0	 4	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .313	 .267
Austin Palacek	 8	 17	 15	 1	 4	 2	 0	 0	 7	 1	 5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .313	 .267
Connor Berry	 9	 23	 20	 3	 5	 2	 0	 0	 1	 2	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .348	 .250
Riley Bouschak	 12	 38	 34	 5	 8	 1	 0	 0	 2	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .316	 .235
Brandon Montalvo	 11	 34	 27	 7	 6	 1	 1	 0	 2	 7	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .382	 .222
Ben Gust	 3	 7	 7	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .143	 .143
Andy Goettl	 10	 18	 13	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3	 4	 1	 0	 1	 2	 .278	 .077
Jacob Earll	 6	 13	 10	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .231	 .000
Logan Schreiner	 3	 7	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .143	 .000
Tyler Spaeth	 3	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .000
Will Voss	 4	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Mitch Wilhelm	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 363	303	 55	 76	 15	 3	 0	 49	 50	 63	 7	 1	 2	 9	 .367	 .251

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Mitch Wilhelm	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.67	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
Riley Bouschak	 6	 0	 0	 1	 7.00	 8	 3	 1	 2	 3	 1.00
Mason Coffren	 4	 1	 3	 0	 20.67	 22	 16	 8	 17	 12	 2.71
Preston Wagner	 2	 1	 1	 0	 11.33	 13	 9	 9	 4	 6	 5.56
Logan Schreiner	 3	 0	 1	 0	 7.00	 10	 8	 6	 8	 5	 6.00
Will Voss	 5	 1	 4	 0	 23.67	 30	 25	 21	 16	 9	 6.21
Austin Palacek	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2.00	 4	 5	 5	 0	 0	 17.50
Ryan Krueger	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2.67	 8	 11	 7	 5	 4	 18.35
Andy Brogan	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0.67	 1	 3	 3	 4	 1	 31.34
Caleb Specht	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 7	 8	 7	 3	 1	 49.00
Team Totals	 12	 3	 9	 1	 76.67	 103	 88	 67	 59	 41	 6.12



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Alex Gehrke	 5	 5	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .800	 .500
Piersen Pyan	 10	 29	 29	 4	 12	 2	 1	 1	 7	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .414	 .414
Kole Meyer	 7	 16	 15	 6	 6	 2	 0	 0	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .438	 .400
Mason Smith	 12	 39	 35	 3	 12	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .410	 .343
Spencer Schneider	 2	 3	 3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .333
Holden Smith	 12	 26	 24	 4	 7	 0	 1	 0	 2	 2	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .346	 .292
Brody Gehrke	 10	 27	 21	 3	 6	 0	 1	 0	 5	 4	 3	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .444	 .286
Peyton Becker	 8	 16	 14	 3	 4	 2	 0	 0	 2	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .375	 .286
Zach Anderson	 10	 28	 24	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 8	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .321	 .208
Kordell Renken	 12	 32	 30	 3	 6	 1	 0	 0	 4	 1	 10	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .250	 .200
Adam Detert	 10	 25	 24	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 12	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .200	 .167
Brant Raleigh	 10	 24	 18	 1	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2	 4	 6	 1	 0	 1	 0	 .333	 .167
Chase Bonnell	 12	 41	 33	 3	 5	 0	 0	 0	 3	 5	 11	 0	 1	 2	 1	 .250	 .152
Kobe Blake	 12	 36	 34	 4	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2	 15	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .111	 .059
Jayden Sus	 3	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Casey Hoffman	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Zane Barlor	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 349	308	 39	 74	 9	 3	 2	 34	 33	 89	 4	 1	 3	 9	 .319	 .240

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Brody Gehrke	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.33	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
Spencer Schneider	 3	 0	 0	 0	 7.33	 6	 4	 3	 4	 0	 2.86
Chase Bonnell	 5	 0	 4	 0	 20.33	 33	 35	 27	 17	 6	 9.30
Alex Gehrke	 6	 0	 1	 0	 12.00	 29	 20	 16	 7	 7	 9.33
Brant Raleigh	 4	 0	 0	 0	 5.33	 10	 10	 8	 6	 7	 10.49
Zach Anderson	 4	 0	 4	 0	 12.33	 24	 24	 21	 11	 6	 11.91
Peyton Becker	 3	 1	 0	 0	 4.33	 10	 8	 8	 5	 3	 12.93
Jayden Sus	 3	 0	 1	 0	 5.33	 14	 11	 10	 2	 1	 13.13
Holden Smith	 2	 0	 1	 0	 3.67	 7	 11	 8	 9	 3	 15.30
Kobe Blake	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1.33	 4	 6	 4	 4	 1	 20.90
Team Totals	 12	 1	 11	 0	 72.33	 137	 129	 105	 65	 34	 10.16



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Reese Gaber	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	1.000
Barrett Brooks	 10	 5	 2	 7	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .800	 .500
J.D. Schultz	 3	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .500
Cole Wright	 12	 48	 42	 12	 19	 8	 0	 3	 20	 5	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .521	 .452
Jack Kelly	 12	 47	 38	 16	 16	 3	 1	 1	 11	 8	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .532	 .421
Brady Franz	 12	 48	 35	 11	 13	 0	 0	 0	 9	 9	 2	 3	 1	 0	 4	 .532	 .371
Austin Beyer	 9	 14	 11	 4	 4	 0	 1	 0	 3	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .364
Justin Morton	 5	 8	 6	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .333
John Bohanski	 5	 7	 6	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .429	 .333
Dayne Hoyord	 5	 5	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .500	 .333
Tristan Aldrich	 12	 35	 28	 5	 9	 1	 1	 0	 7	 5	 6	 0	 1	 1	 1	 .412	 .321
Michael Glodosky	 11	 29	 24	 9	 7	 1	 0	 0	 4	 3	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .393	 .292
Sam Lawrynk	 12	 31	 22	 5	 6	 1	 0	 0	 5	 4	 6	 5	 0	 0	 0	 .484	 .273
Isaac Perner	 12	 45	 37	 10	 10	 3	 0	 0	 5	 6	 3	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .386	 .270
Brett Ehr	 12	 47	 32	 10	 8	 1	 0	 0	 9	 11	 4	 1	 1	 2	 1	 .435	 .250
Mason King	 7	 15	 12	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .333	 .167
Jacob Danielsen	 12	 29	 25	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4	 3	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .250	 .160
Dylan Trigg	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .667	 .000
Vinny Garth	 2	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Vinnie Fonti	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 421	329	 98	 106	 19	 3	 4	 84	 67	 48	 15	 7	 3	 13	 .454	 .322

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Brady Franz	 3	 0	 0	 2	 2.33	 1	 0	 0	 2	 2	 0.00
J.D. Schultz	 6	 6	 0	 0	 26.00	 18	 5	 5	 11	 27	 1.35
Reese Gaber	 5	 1	 0	 1	 8.00	 6	 2	 2	 6	 5	 1.75
Dylan Davis	 2	 0	 0	 0	 4.00	 6	 4	 2	 2	 5	 3.50
Logan Schulfer	 1	 1	 0	 0	 4.00	 5	 2	 2	 1	 4	 3.50
Isaac Perner	 3	 0	 0	 1	 11.33	 13	 8	 6	 6	 9	 3.71
Dylan Trigg	 6	 3	 1	 0	 25.33	 22	 15	 14	 13	 19	 3.87
Team Totals	 12	 11	 1	 4	 81.00	 71	 36	 31	 41	 71	 2.68



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Cordell Myles	 12	 42	 40	 6	 16	 2	 0	 0	 6	 1	 3	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .405	 .400
Carter Prey	 8	 31	 26	 4	 9	 3	 0	 0	 7	 4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .452	 .346
Forrest Kronberger	 12	 39	 36	 2	 11	 4	 0	 0	 12	 3	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .359	 .306
Ben Liss-’s-Gravemade	 11	 10	 7	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .500	 .286
Wyatt Rottier	 10	 31	 29	 5	 7	 1	 0	 0	 3	 2	 12	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .290	 .241
Jakson Meyer	 10	 26	 22	 4	 5	 1	 0	 0	 4	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .346	 .227
Sam Meyers	 11	 11	 9	 6	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .364	 .222
Jack Kane	 10	 27	 23	 1	 5	 0	 0	 0	 3	 3	 5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .308	 .217
Matt Cecchini	 9	 20	 16	 3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2	 3	 5	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .316	 .188
Ryan Daniel	 12	 26	 22	 5	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .308	 .182
Jake Thome	 9	 25	 16	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 9	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .440	 .125
Sam Schubring	 11	 37	 29	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 3	 6	 8	 0	 2	 0	 0	 .229	 .069
Teagan Maier	 10	 8	 7	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .000	 .000
Nathan Rodman	 6	 5	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .200	 .000
Andrew Heinzen	 1	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 341	288	 49	 68	 12	 0	 0	 44	 44	 62	 3	 5	 1	 5	 .342	 .236

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Jackson Meyer	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0.33	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0.00
Forrest Kronberger	 6	 0	 3	 0	 18.67	 16	 22	 12	 21	 18	 4.50
Sam Schubring	 5	 0	 3	 0	 9.00	 16	 11	 8	 6	 4	 6.22
Ben Liss-’s-Gravemade	 7	 0	 0	 0	 13.67	 24	 20	 14	 10	 3	 7.16
Jake Thome	 5	 0	 2	 0	 15.33	 19	 24	 17	 14	 16	 7.76
Ryan Daniel	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2.67	 6	 3	 3	 2	 2	 7.87
Carter Prey	 4	 2	 2	 0	 13.00	 18	 20	 18	 12	 14	 9.69
Team Totals	 12	 2	 10	 0	 72.67	 100	 100	 72	 67	 57	 6.94



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Sam Sippel	 12	 53	 44	 14	 21	 7	 3	 0	 9	 8	 5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .558	 .477
Logan McCabe	 9	 26	 21	 7	 7	 1	 0	 0	 6	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .462	 .333
Grant Hill	 12	 52	 44	 7	 14	 3	 0	 1	 13	 7	 6	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .423	 .318
Hunter Landrath	 10	 36	 23	 7	 7	 1	 0	 2	 7	 9	 9	 2	 0	 2	 1	 .500	 .304
Brandon Clausen	 12	 47	 37	 10	 10	 1	 2	 0	 11	 8	 13	 1	 1	 0	 3	 .413	 .270
Jack Eder	 11	 47	 43	 12	 10	 1	 1	 0	 9	 4	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .298	 .233
Cole Osness	 4	 9	 9	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .222	 .222
Chandler Fochs	 12	 50	 39	 6	 8	 2	 0	 0	 4	 10	 14	 0	 0	 1	 3	 .360	 .205
Marc Sippel	 12	 46	 36	 6	 6	 0	 0	 0	 4	 9	 9	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .333	 .167
Sam Sodke	 7	 18	 12	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .412	 .167
Nick Adrian	 12	 47	 35	 8	 5	 1	 0	 0	 3	 10	 11	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .362	 .143
Mitchell Zahurones	 5	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .333	 .000
Jonathan Zellmer	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 435	346	 83	 92	 18	 6	 3	 70	 74	 86	 8	 4	 3	 14	 .404	 .266

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Cole Osness	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0.33	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0.00
Chandler Fochs	 5	 2	 0	 1	 24.33	 14	 5	 3	 10	 38	 0.86
Marc Sippel	 2	 1	 0	 0	 8.00	 4	 2	 1	 3	 3	 0.88
Mitchell Zahurones	 3	 2	 0	 0	 17.67	 13	 8	 6	 12	 16	 2.38
Grant Hill	 4	 3	 1	 0	 22.00	 19	 12	 8	 6	 21	 2.55
Logan McCabe	 3	 1	 2	 0	 10.00	 11	 5	 4	 7	 3	 2.80
Hunter Landrath	 2	 0	 0	 1	 2.67	 3	 2	 2	 2	 1	 5.24
Sam Sodke	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 3	 2	 1	 1	 1	 7.00
Team Totals	 12	 9	 3	 3	 86.00	 67	 36	 25	 42	 83	 2.03



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Frank Hartman	 12	 43	 36	 6	 15	 4	 0	 0	 12	 5	 4	 0	 0	 2	 2	 .465	 .417
Donovan Brandl	 12	 45	 41	 5	 15	 3	 1	 0	 7	 4	 5	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .422	 .366
Nate Jackan	 12	 46	 37	 7	 11	 2	 1	 0	 4	 8	 2	 1	 0	 0	 3	 .435	 .297
Josh Zwicke	 11	 40	 35	 10	 10	 2	 0	 1	 7	 5	 8	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .375	 .286
Zach Wendt	 10	 20	 14	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4	 2	 3	 0	 3	 1	 1	 .353	 .286
Wyler Lubeck	 12	 42	 39	 9	 11	 0	 1	 0	 4	 2	 9	 1	 0	 0	 6	 .333	 .282
Caleb Krommenakker	 12	 48	 34	 5	 9	 3	 0	 0	 3	 13	 9	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .458	 .265
Cody Bredl	 12	 49	 48	 9	 12	 2	 0	 2	 10	 0	 9	 0	 1	 0	 2	 .250	 .250
Jack Wenzel	 12	 40	 34	 5	 8	 1	 0	 0	 5	 6	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .350	 .235
Jacob Mancl	 11	 25	 22	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2	 5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .292	 .227
Tristan Lake-Martinez	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Mason Karbowski	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Jacob Wipfli	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Nathan Krommenakker	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 .000
Garrett Huber	 5	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Isaac Evenson	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 400	342	 65	 100	 18	 3	 3	 57	 47	 62	 2	 5	 4	 23	 .377	 .292

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Zach Wendt	 2	 0	 0	 0	 4.67	 1	 0	 0	 4	 7	 0.00
Jacob Mancl	 1	 0	 0	 0	 4.00	 3	 0	 0	 1	 5	 0.00
Wyler Lubeck	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2.00	 2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0.00
Donovan Brandl	 5	 2	 1	 0	 24.33	 14	 8	 8	 20	 47	 2.30
Caleb Krommenakker	 5	 2	 2	 0	 27.67	 18	 14	 12	 16	 28	 3.04
Cody Bredl	 5	 2	 1	 0	 7.67	 6	 8	 4	 5	 5	 3.65
Nate Jackan	 4	 1	 1	 0	 11.33	 12	 7	 6	 8	 8	 3.70
Josh Zwicke	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.33	 1	 1	 1	 4	 0	 5.26
Team Totals	 12	 7	 5	 0	 83.00	 57	 38	 31	 60	 100	 2.61


